Analog Devices Inc. - IA6805E2PDW40IR0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

                                                     Page 32 of 33            1-888-824-4184
©
Ordering Information
The IA6805E2 is available in two package styles, both standard and RoHS compliant, listed in the table
below. Other packages and temperature grades may be available for additional cost and lead time.
Order Number Temperature Grade Package Type
IA6805E2-PDW40I-00 Industrial 40 Lead Plastic DIP, 600 mil wide
IA6805E2-PDW40I-R-00
(RoHS compliant)
Industrial 40 Lead Plastic DIP, 600 mil wide
IA6805E2-PLC44I-00 Industrial 44 Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
IA6805E2-PLC44I-R-00
(RoHS compliant)
Industrial 44 Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Cross Reference to Original Manufacturers
Innovasic Part Number Motorola® Part Number Harris® Part Number
IA6805E2-PDW40I  MC146805E2CP  CDP6805E2CE
  MC146805E2P  CDP6805E2E
IA6805E2-PLC44I  MC146805E2CFN  CDP6805E2CQ
  MC146805E2FN  CDP6805E2Q
IA6805E2  29 August 2007
Microprocessor Unit
As of Production Version 00
Copyright © 2007          IA211081401-03 www.Innovasic.com
                                                                                                                                                                                                          Customer Support:
                                                     Page 33 of 33            1-888-824-4184
©
Errata
Production Version 00
1. Functional differences between IA6805E2 and Harris and Motorola Versions:
A. Stop mode on IA6805E2 will not halt oscillator.  Recovery from stop will be quicker.
B. There is a functional difference between the IA6805E2 and the original device instruction
sets regarding instructions for BSET and BCLR. Analysis: The instructions, BSET and
BCLR (bit set and bit clear), are not supposed to affect the carry flag in the condition code
register but in the IA6805E2 they do.  Any situations where the BSET or BCLR commands
are executed between a decision type instruction (branches) based on the carry flag and the
instruction that was to update the carry flag should be considered suspect. Workaround:
The workaround selected by the particular user is code dependent. Software will need to be
revised to address the instruction set issues noted above.
C. There is a functional difference between the IA6805E2 and the original device regarding the
external timer input. Analysis: The original device is edge sensitive on this input (negative
edge).  The IA6805E has a synchronizing register on this input.  If the stimulus to this input
is a negative pulse less than a clock cycle wide, it is possible that this event will be missed by
the timer circuit. Workaround: The workaround selected by the particular user is situation
dependent. The input pulse either needs to be a minimum of 1 clock cycle wide or the pulse
needs to be centered on the falling edge of the input clock.